TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Change to Domestic for Profit

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Access 2 Communications, LLC		107/08/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Access 2 Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	225 Technology Way	
City:	Steubenville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43952	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1834554	ALERT
Registration Number:	1975613	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	3167141	BULLDOG
Registration Number:	3659943	BULLDOG SECURITY ACCESS 2 COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3735701	EZ-STARTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3302538601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 330-535-5711

Email: iplaw@brouse.com

Correspondent Name: Heather M. Barnes

Address Line 1: 388 South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44311-4407

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0427

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23687.47407
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather M. Barnes
Signature:	/Heather M. Barnes/
Date:	10/31/2012
Total Attachments: 8 source=Change to Domestic for Profit#page	92.tif 93.tif 94.tif 95.tif 96.tif 97.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0428

DATE: 07/29/2008 DOCUMENT ID 200821001902

DESCRIPTION CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS (CVS) FILING 125.00 EXPED

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BROUSE MCDOWELL 388 SOUTH MAIN STREET SUITE 500 AKRON, OH 44311

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Jennifer Brunner

1691154

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

ACCESS 2 COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

200821001902

Document(s)

CONVERSION WITHIN SOS RECORDS

(CHANGE TO DOMESTIC FOR PROFIT)



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 22nd day of July, A.D. 2008.

Ohio Secretary of State

Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0429

From: 3302538601 Page: 4/11 Date: 7/22/2008 9:18:58 AM



Prescribed by Ohio Secretary of State

Central Obio: (614) 466-3810

Toll Free: 1-877-805-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

Reset Form Columbia, CH 43215 quins at additional \$100.00 fee: *** P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216 CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FOR ENTITIES CONVERTING WITHIN OR OFF THE RECORDS OF THE OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE Fixing Fire \$125.00

JUL 22 PARA

OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

	goed convering business unity does hereby		a Revised Code for the State of Ohio, (4s epoklable), the e Articles of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a different
Box f	Converting Wittin The Records of the O Secretary of State	nio	Secretary of the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State 19-VX
Comple	to the information in this section if Box 1	or Box 2 is	checked above
The na	me of the converting business entity is	 5	Access 2 Communications, LLC
existing	g under the laws of the state or country	y of	Ohio
The co	overting business entity is (Check On-	e)	
CHARLE	Domestic Corporation Domestic Partnerships Soreign Corporation Foreign Limited Liability Co. Foreign Limited Liability Partnership		Ochresite Limited Limitry Go. Connectic Limited Partnership Connectic Limited Limitry Partnership Connectic Limited Tartnership Ochresity Trust
	rwarting entity hereby states they have milts for said conversion	complied t	with all lews under the state in which it exists Furthermore, said
The rea	outling business onlity is (Check One)		
100	Depression Demostic Partnerships Foreign Demostion Foreign Limited Liability Co. Poreign Limited Liability Partnership		Connecte Limited Lizelity Co. Connecte Limited Persereship Connecte Limited Lizelity Partnership Fornign Limited Partnership Budiceas Tinus Budiceas Tinus Budiceas Tinus
The na	me of the resulting business entity is		Access 2 Communications, Inc.
existing	under the laws of state or country of		Ohio
	ective date of conversion will be upon structions:	filing unles	is a date is specified Date
(see III	ACC-DOTE)		P-014
The nau		/ that will pr	rovide a copy of the decisnation of conversion upon written
			chnology Way
l	Nem	re & Adores	P8
	Steubenville	Ohjo	43952
l	City	State	Zip Code

Page Lef2

From: 3302538601 Page: 5/11 Date: 7/22/2008 9:18:58 AM

	companying conversion certificate if Box 1 is checked.	
aving limited liability ,attach the	domestic corporation, limited liability company, limited pathers of form prescribed by the secretary of state for the specific entit	nporapasmensop y type to the
erifficate of conversion. (See h	netructions)	
equired information that must at:	companying conversion conflicate if Box 2 is checked.	
the converting entity is a dome fine statutory agent upon who	astic or foreign entity that will not be licensed in this state, proving any process, notice or demand may be served:	de the name and address
	Name of Statutory Agent	
		·
Ströet Address	- Ohi	Z/p Code
portis, the certificate of conver	eatic or foreign corporation licensed to transact business in Ohi sion must be accompanied by the affidavita herein attached (f	lee Instructions)
ounds, the calificate of conver- WITNESS WHEREOF, the de a certificate of conversion is ac- ust be signed by; a surfaced	sion must be accompanied by the affidavita herein attached (sectaration of conversion is authorized on behalf of the convention afformation to do so	lee Instructions)
ecords, the certificate of convex	sion must be accompanied by the affidavita herein attached. (see a section of convenion is suthorized on behalf of the convenion afformation to do so	lee Instructions)
with a cartificate of conver- i withess whicheof, the de a cartificate of conversion is ac- last be signed by: a canterized	sion must be accompanied by the affidavita herein attached (sectaration of conversion is authorized on behalf of the convention afformation to do so Authorized Representative JinLong Wang, Sole Member	lee Instructions)
with a cartificate of conver- i withess whicheof, the de a cartificate of conversion is ac- last be signed by: a canterized	sion must be accompanied by the affidavita herein attached (sectaration of convention is authorized on behalf of the convention afformation to do so Authorized Representative JinLong Wang, Sole Member	lee Instructions)
ecords, the cartificate of correct WITNESS WHEREOF, the de se cartificate of conversion is act lock he signed by; in authorized	action must be accompanied by the affidavita herein attached (sectoration of convention is authorized on behalf of the convention afficient to do so Authorized Representative Authorized Representative	lee Instructions)

October 1 2

Page 2 of

From: 3302538601

Page: 7/11

Date: 7/22/2008 9:18:59 AM



Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Ohio Secretary of State Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

www.state.oh.us/sos e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.us

Expedite this Form: (seed own Van ramatic surrendez kallowige. PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 *** Requires an additional fee of \$100 *** PO Box 670 Columbus, OH 43216

INITIAL ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

(For Domestic Profit or Non-Profit) Filing Fee \$125.00

INUL 9 2 PARR

(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) (1) Articles of Incorporation Profit Profit Non-Profit (114-ARN) ORC 1791 Complete the general information in this section for the box checked above. FIRST: Name of Corporation Steubenville (Cay) Check here if additional provisions are attached To engage in any lawful business, contract, or undertaking in which corporations formed under Chapter 1701 of the One Revised Code may engage and, in connection therewith, to exercise all express and incidental powers normally permitted such corporations.		ERSIGNED HEREBY	STATES THE FO	LLOWING:		OHIO SECRETARY
Articles of Incorporation (2)						
Complete the general information in this section for the box checked above. FIRST: Name of Corporation	(1) 🗹 Artic	cles of incorporation	(2) 🗌 Articles of In	corporation		ation Professional
Complete the general information in this section for the box checked above. FIRST: Name of Corporation Access 2 Communications, Inc. SECOND: Location Steubenville Jefferson (City) (County) Effective Date (Optional) Date specified can be no more than 80 days after date of filing. If a date is specified the date on or after the date of filing. Check here if additional provisions are attached Complete the information in this section if box (2) or (3) is checked. Completing this section is optional if box (1) is checked. Third. Third Purpose for which corporation is formed To engage in any lawful business, contract, or undertaking in which corporations formed under Chapter 1701 of the Chio Revised Code may engage and, in connection therewith, to exercise all			•	•		···
FIRST: Name of Corporation Access 2 Communications, Inc. SECOND: Location Steubenville (City) Date specified can be no more than 90 days after date of filing. If a date is specified can be no more than 90 days after date of filing. If a date is specified can be no or after the date of filing. Check here if additional provisions are attached Complete the information in this section if box (2) or (3) is checked. Completing this section is optional if box (1) is checked. Third: Purpose for which corporation is formed To engage in any lawful business, contract, or undertaking in which corporations formed under Chapter 1701 of the Chio Revised Code may engage and, in connection therewith, to exercise all		ORC 1701	ORC	: 1702	ORC 1786	
SECOND: Location Steubenville (City) Date specified can be no more than \$0 days after date of filling. If a date is specified can be no more than \$0 days after date of filling. If a date is specified can be no more than \$0 days after date of filling. If a date is specified can be no more than \$0 days after date of filling. Check here if additional provisions are attended Complete the information in this section if box (2) or (3) is checked. Completing this section is optional if box (1) is checked. Third. Purpose for which corporation is formed To engage in any lawful business, contract, or undertaking in which corporations formed under Chapter 1701 of the Chio Revised Code may engage and, in connection therewith, to exercise all	Complete t	he general information	n in this section for	the box checked a	bove.	
(City) (County) Effective Date (Optional) Date specified can be no more than 80 days after date of filing. If a date is specified can be no more than 80 days after date of filing. If a date is specified can be no or after the date of filing. Check here if additional provisions are attached Complete the information in this section if box (2) or (3) is checked. Completing this section is optional if box (1) is checked. THIRD: Purpose for which corporation is formed To engage in any lawful business, contract, or undertaking in which corporations formed under Chapter 1701 of the Chio Revised Code may engage and, in connection therewith, to exercise all	FIRST:	Name of Corporation	on Access	2 Communication	ns, Inc.	
Date specified can be no more than 90 days after date of filling. If a date is specified can be no more than 90 days after date of filling. If a date is specified can be no more than 90 days after date of filling. If a date is specified can be no more than 90 days after date of filling. The Check here if additional provisions are attached Complete the information in this section if box (2) or (3) is checked. Completing this section is optional if box (1) is checked. THIRD: Purpose for which corporation is formed To engage in any lawful business, contract, or undertaking in which corporations formed under Chapter 1701 of the Chio Revised Code may engage and, in connection therewith, to exercise all	SECOND:	, ,			Jefferson	
(mm/td/yyyy) the date must be a date on or after the date of filling. Complete the information in this section if box (2) or (3) is checked. Completing this section is aptienal if box (1) is checked. Third Purpose for which corporation is formed To engage in any lawful business, contract, or undertaking in which corporations formed under Chapter 1701 of the Chio Revised Code may engage and, in connection therewith, to exercise all			(Gily)	-	(County)	
	Complete the	here if additional pr here if additional pr heromation in this section Purpose for which o	ovisions are attaution if box (2) or (3) is corporation is form	ched checked. Completing ed	this section is aptional if box (1)	
express and incidental powers normally permitted such corporations.		Chapter 1701 of the	Ohio Revised Co	de may engage ar	nd, in connection therewith, t	o exercise all
·		express and incider	ntal powers normal	ly permitted such	corporations.	***
	1				•	
Complete the information in this section if box (1) or (3) is checked.				,		
FOURTH: The number of shares which the corporation is authorized to have outstanding (Please state if shares are common or preferred and their par value if any) 1,500 common no par value	Complete t	he information in this s	section if box (1) or	(3) is chacked.		
(No of Shares) (Type) (Par Value) (Refer to instructions if needed)	OURTH:	The number of shar	res which the corpo	oration is authorize	common	no par value

532

Page 1 of 3

Last Revised: May 2002

From: 3302538601 Page: 8/11 Date: 7/22/2008 9:18:59 AM

Comple	ling the information in	this section is optional		
		e names and addresses of the individuals who are to se	rve as initial	Directors.
	The Ithorning are an	[intentionally omitted]		
	(Name)	ferturing large arranged		
	(Street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable		
				
	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
	(Name)			
	(Street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.		_
	1,000	·		•
	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	MARIE .
				<u> </u>
	(Name)			_
	(Street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT ecceptable		
	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)	
(signed represer	REQUIRED authenticated) by an authorized itative see Instructions)	Authorized Representative JinLong Wang, Incorporator Print Name Authorized Representative Print Name		7-9-08 Date
		Authorized Representative		Date
532		Print Name Page 2 of 3		Last Revised: May 2002

From: 3302538601

Page: 9/11

Date: 7/22/2008 9:19:00 AM

B. & McD., Inc,	e corporation may be served. The complete address	of the agent is
(Name)		
388 S. Main St., Sui (Street)	NOTE: P.O. Box Addresses are NOT acceptable.	
Almau	•	
Akron (City)	,Ohio 443 (Zp C	
est be authenticated by an horized representative	Authorized Representative JinLong Wang, Incorporator	7-9-08 Date
	Authorized Representative	Date
	Authorized Representative	Date
	ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT	
Undersigned,	B. & McD., Inc., by Marc Merk Vice Presider	nt , hamed herein as the

532

Page 3 of 3

Last Revised: May 2002

From: 3302538601

Page: 10/11

Date: 7/22/2008 9:19:00 AM

Addendum to Articles of Incorporation of Access 2 Communications, Inc.

SIXTH: Limitation of Authority

The authority of the corporation, its shareholders and directors, is subject to the following:

- (a) The corporation may wind up its affairs and dissolve pursuant to a
 resolution adopted, at a meeting of shareholders called for such purpose,
 by the affirmative vote of the holders of record of shares entitling them to
 exercise the majority of the voting power of the corporation; and
- (b) The corporation may purchase its shares, regardless of class, from time to time, to such extent, in such manner and upon such terms as its Board of Directors shall determine; provided, however, that the corporation shall not purchase any of its shares if, after such purchase, its assets would be less than its liabilities plus stated capital.

SEVENTH: Dealing with Director or Officer

A director or officer of the corporation shall not be disqualified by his office from dealing or contracting with the corporation as a vendor, purchaser, employee, agent or otherwise; and any transaction, contract or act of the corporation shall not be void or voidable or be in any way affected or invalidated by reason of the fact that any director or officer or any firm of which such director or officer is a member or any corporation of which such director or officer is a shareholder, director or officer, is in any way interested in such transaction, contract or act; provided, however, that the fact that such director, officer, firm or corporation is so interested shall be disclosed or shall be made known to the Board of Directors or such members thereof as shall be present at any meeting of the Board of Directors at which action upon any such transaction, contract or act shall be taken; and any such director or officer shall not be held accountable or responsible to the corporation, or for any gains or profits realized by him by reason of the fact that he or any firm of which he is a member, or any corporation of which he is a shareholder, officer or director, is interested in such transaction, contract or act. Any such director or officer, if such officer is a director, may be counted in determining the existence of a quorum at any meeting of the Board of Directors of the corporation which shall authorize or take action in respect of any such transaction, contract or act, and may vote thereat to authorize, ratify or approve any such transaction, contract or act, with like force and effect as if he or any firm of which he is a member, or any corporation of which he is a shareholder, officer or director, were not interested in such transaction, contract or act.

4 of 5

From: 3302538601 Page: 11/11 Date: 7/22/2008 9:19:00 AM

EIGHTH: Indomnification of Directors, Officers, Employees and Others

The corporation shall indemnify any person who was or is a party or is threatened to be made a party to any threatened, pending or completed cause of action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative, by reason of the fact that he is or was a director, officer, employee or agent of the corporation, or is or was serving at the request of the corporation as a director, trustee, officer, employee, manager or agent of another corporation, domestic or foreign, nonprofit or for profit, a limited liability company, or a partnership, joint venture, trust or other enterprise, against expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, decrees, fines, penalties and amounts paid in settlement actually and reasonably incurred by him in connection with such cause of action, suit or proceeding, to the fullest extent permitted under Section 1701.13(E) of the Ohio Revised Code, or the successor to that statute.

5 of 5

Page 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 004891 FRAME: 0436